TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Release of Security Intereest recorded at Reel/Frame 4803/0787

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jefferies Finance LLC		107/20/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emerald Performance Materials, LLC		
Street Address:	2020 Front Street, Suite 100		
City:	Cuyahoga Falls		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44221		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

Name:	Emerald Performance Holding Group, LLC		
Street Address:	2020 Front Street, Suite 100		
City:	Cuyahoga Falls		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44221		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

Name:	EPM Polymer Additives Holding Corp.		
Street Address:	2020 Front Street, Suite 100		
City:	Cuyahoga Falls		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44221		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	EPM Hilton Davis Holding Corp.	
Street Address:	2020 Front Street, Suite 100	
City:	Cuyahoga Falls	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	

Postal Code:	44221		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	EPM Kalama Chemical Holding Corp.		
Street Address:	2020 Front Street, Suite 100		
City:	Cuyahoga Falls		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44221		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	EPM Foam Control Holding Corp.		
Street Address:	2020 Front Street, Suite 100		
City:	Cuyahoga Falls		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44221		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	EPM Carolina Chemical Holding Corp.		
Street Address:	2020 Front Street, Suite 100		
City:	Cuyahoga Falls		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	44221		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	EPM Specialty Polymers Holding Corp.		
Street Address:	2020 Front Street, Suite 100		
City:	Cuyahoga Falls		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44221		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	Emerald Kalama Chemical, LLC		
Street Address:	2020 Front Street, Suite 100		
City:	Cuyahoga Falls		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44221		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	Emerald Foam Control, LLC		
Street Address:	2020 Front Street, Suite 100		
	TRADEMARK		

المند	IIOahara Falla		
City:	Cuyahoga Falls OHIO		
State/Country:	44221		
Postal Code:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Entity Type:			
[
Name:	Emerald Carolina Chemical, LLC		
Street Address:	2020 Front Street, Suite 100		
City:	Cuyahoga Falls		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44221		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
-			
Name:	Emerald Hilton Davis, LLC		
Street Address:	2020 Front Street, Suite 100		
City:	Cuyahoga Falls		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44221		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	Emerald Polymer Additives, LLC		
Street Address:	2020 Front Street, Suite 100		
City:	Cuyahoga Falls		
State/Country:	ОНІО		
Postal Code:	44221		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	Emerald Specialty Polymers, LLC		
Street Address:	2020 Front Street, Suite 100		
City:	Cuyahoga Falls		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44221		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
<u> </u>	1		
Name:	Emerald Latin America Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	2020 Front Street, Suite 100		
City:	Cuyahoga Falls		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	44221		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Lituty Type.	LIMITED EMBIETT OOMITANT. DELAWARE		

Name:	CVC Specialty Chemicals, Inc.	
Street Address:	2020 Front Street, Suite 100	
City:	Cuyahoga Falls	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44221	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

Name:	EPM Emerald (Canada), Inc.	
Street Address:	2020 Front Street, Suite 100	
City:	Cuyahoga Falls	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44221	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	EPM CVC Group Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	2020 Front Street, Suite 100	
City:	Cuyahoga Falls	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44221	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2746234	PUROX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10671-14 RMP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan
Signature:	/Renee M. Prescan/
Date:	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004836 FRAME: 0082

07/25/2012

Total Attachments: 4

source=Emerald_Partial_Release_of_Trademark_Security_Interest_(EXECUTED)#page1.tif source=Emerald_Partial_Release_of_Trademark_Security_Interest_(EXECUTED)#page2.tif source=Emerald_Partial_Release_of_Trademark_Security_Interest_(EXECUTED)#page3.tif source=Emerald_Partial_Release_of_Trademark_Security_Interest_(EXECUTED)#page4.tif

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Partial Release") is made as of July 20, 2012 ("Effective Date") by Jefferies Finance LLC, in its capacity as collateral agent for the secured parties, a Delaware limited liability company, 520 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10022 (the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of Emerald Performance Materials, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, 2020 Front Street, Suite 100, Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio 44221 (the "Borrower"), and each guarantor listed on Schedule 1 hereto (collectively, the "Original Guarantors," together with the Borrower, the "Pledgors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement executed by the Pledgors in favor of the Collateral Agent dated May 18, 2012 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), each Pledgor granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademark registration set forth on <u>Schedule 2</u> attached hereto, together with the goodwill associated therewith (the "Specified Trademark");

WHEREAS, the Pledgors and the Collateral Agent entered into the Trademark Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Security Agreement by Pledgors in favor of the Collateral Agent dated May 18, 2012 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 19, 2012, at Reel/Frame 4803/0787; and

WHEREAS, none of the Pledgors ever held any right, title or interest in the Specified Trademark, which was erroneously included in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Specified Trademark and goodwill associated with the Specified Trademark without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind whatsoever, to be effective as of and from May 18, 2012.

Nothing herein is, or shall be deemed, a termination, cancellation, release or other modification of the Collateral Agent's and the secured parties' security interests or liens on any other asset of the Pledgors constituting Trademark Collateral. Except as to the Specified Trademark, the security interests and liens of the Collateral Agent and secured parties in any asset of the Pledgors constituting Trademark Collateral continue in full force and effect to the same extent as if this Partial Release had not been provided. Collateral Agent hereby confirms its lien on and security interest in all right, title and interest in and to all other Trademark Collateral pledged to it under the Trademark Security Agreement.

The release of the Collateral Agent's security interest in the Specified Trademark shall not be construed to evidence or reflect the payment or satisfaction of any of the indebtedness or other obligations of the Pledgors to the Collateral Agent or any of the secured parties.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Collateral Agent has caused this Partial Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC

Name: E. J. Hess

Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page]

Emerald – Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

NYDOCS02/970865

SCHEDULE 1

ORIGINAL GUARANTORS

NAME	ADDRESS	
EMERALD PERFORMANCE	2020 Front Street, Suite 100	
HOLDING GROUP, LLC	Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44221	
EPM POLYMER ADDITIVES	2020 Front Street, Suite 100	
HOLDING CORP.	Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44221	
EPM HILTON DAVIS HOLDING	2020 Front Street, Suite 100	
CORP.	Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44221	
EPM KALAMA CHEMICAL	2020 Front Street, Suite 100	
HOLDING CORP.	Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44221	
EPM POAM CONTROL HOLDING	2020 Front Street, Suite 100	
CORP.	Cuyahoga Falls, OH. 44221	
EPM CAROLINA CHEMICAL	2020 Front Street, Suite 100	
HOLDING CORP.	Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44221	
EPM SPECIALTY POLYMERS	2020 Front Street, Suite 100	
HOLDING CORP.	Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44221	
EMERALD KALAMA CHEMICAL,	2020 Front Street, Suite 100	
LLC	Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44221	
EMERALD FOAM CONTROL, LLC	2020 Front Street, Suite 100	
	Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44221	
EMERALD CAROLINA CHEMICAL,	2020 Front Street, Suite 100	
LLC	Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44221	
EMERALD HILTON DAVIS, LLC	2020 Front Street, Suite 100	
	Cuyahoga Palls, OH 44221	
EMERALD POLYMER ADDITIVES,	2020 Front Street, Suite 100	
TLLC	Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44221	
EMERALD SPECIALTY POLYMERS,	2020 Front Street, Suite 100	
LLC	Cuyahoga Falls, OH. 44221	
EMERALD LATIN AMERICA	2020 Front Street, Suite 100	
HOLDINGS, LLC	Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44221	
CVC SPECIALTY CHEMICALS, INC.	2020 Front Street, Suite 100	
	Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44221	
EPM EMERALD (CANADA), INC.	2020 Front Street, Suite 100	
	Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44221	
EPM CVC GROUP HOLDINGS, INC.	2020 Front Street, Suite 100	
	Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44221	

SCHEDULE 2

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark No.	Registration Date	Mark
2746234	8/5/2003	PUROX

RECORDED: 07/25/2012